
Table 3.11

International Student Enrollment

Fall Semester 2022

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT OVERVIEW 

Total University Enrollment 13,463

Total Non-Resident Alien Student Enrollment 273

Percent of Total University Enrollment 2.0%

Number of Countries Represented 63

MAJOR COUNTRIES OF NON-RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ORIGIN

RANK COUNTRY NUMBER    

1  India 82

2 Bangladesh 33

3 Nepal 9

4 Brazil 8

4 Canada 8

4 Nigeria 8

4 South Africa 8

8 China 7

8 France 7

8 Germany 7

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY 

Asia and Oceania (13 countries)

Australia 6 Indonesia 1 Sri Lanka 2

Bangladesh 33 Japan 2 Thailand 4

Cambodia 2 Korea 2 Vietnam 5

China 7 Nepal 9

India 82 Singapore 1

Regional Total 156

The Americas (17 countries)

Antigua and Barbuda 1 Colombia 2 Mexico 1

Argentina 1 Costa Rica 1 Panama 1

Bahamas 2 Dominica 1 Paraguay 1

Brazil 8 Ecuador 1 Peru 2

Canada 8 Honduras 1 Venezuela 2

Chile 2 Jamaica 2

Regional Total 37



Table 3.11

International Student Enrollment

Fall Semester 2022

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY 

Europe (20 countries)

Albania 1 France 7 Romania 1

Austria 1 Georgia 1 Spain 4

Azerbaijan 1 Germany 7 Sweden 4

Belgium 1 Ireland 2 Switzerland 1

Czech Republic 2 Netherlands 1 Turkey 1

Denmark 1 Norway 2 United Kingdom 3

Estonia 1 Portugal 1

Regional Total 43

Africa and the Middle East (13 countries)

Bahrain 1 Kuwait 3 Pakistan 1

Gabon 1  Lebanon 1 Saudi Arabia 4

Iran 1 Liberia 1 South Africa 8

Jordan 1 Morocco 3

Kenya 2 Nigeria 8

Regional Total 35

Country Unknown 2



Table 3.11

International Student Enrollment

Fall Semester 2022

RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT OVERVIEW 

Total University Enrollment 13,463

Total Resident Alien Student Enrollment 161

Percent of Total University Enrollment 1.2%

Number of Countries Represented 30

MAJOR COUNTRIES OF RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ORIGIN 

RANK COUNTRY NUMBER    

1  India 7

2 Philippines 6

3 Viet Nam 5

4 Mexico 4

5 China 3

5 Nigeria 3

5 Poland 3

RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY 

Asia and Oceania (7 countries)

Australia 1 Korea 2 Vietnam 5

China 3 Pakistan 1

India 7 Philippines 6

Regional Total 25

The Americas (9 countries)

Bahamas 1 Chile 1 Jamaica 1

Brazil 2 Colombia 2 Mexico 4

Canada 1 Cuba 1 Venezuela 2

Regional Total 15

Europe (4 countries)

France 1 Romania 1 Slovakia 1

Poland 3

Regional Total 6



Table 3.11

International Student Enrollment

Fall Semester 2022

RESIDENT ALIEN STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY 

Africa and the Middle East (10 countries)

Cameroon 1 Iraq 2 Nigeria 3

Egypt 1 Jordan 1 Senegal 1

Ghana 1 Kenya 1

Iran 1 Lebanon 1

Regional Total 13

Country Unknown 102



Table 3.11

International Student Enrollment

Fall Semester 2022

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT OVERVIEW

Total University Enrollment 13,463

Total International Students with Non-Permanent Visas (Non-Resident Aliens) 273

Total International Students with Permanent Visas (Resident Aliens) 161

Total International Student Enrollment 434

Percent of Total University Enrollment 3.2%

Number of Countries Represented 72

MAJOR COUNTRIES OF INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ORIGIN

RANK COUNTRY NUMBER    

1  India 89

2 Bangladesh 33

3 Nigeria 11

4 Brazil 10

4 China 10

4 Vietnam 10

7 Canada 9

7 Nepal 9

9 France 8

9 South Africa 8

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY

Asia and Oceania (15 countries)

Australia 7 Japan 2 Sri Lanka 2

Bangladesh 33 Korea 4 Thailand 4

Cambodia 2 Nepal 9 Vietnam 10

China 10 Pakistan 2

India 89 Philippines 6

Indonesia 1 Singapore 1  

Regional Total 182



Table 3.11

International Student Enrollment

Fall Semester 2022

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY REGION AND COUNTRY

The Americas (18 countries)

Antigua and Barbuda 1 Colombia 4 Jamaica 3

Argentina 1 Costa Rica 1 Mexico 5

Bahamas 3 Cuba 1 Panama 1

Brazil 10 Dominica 1 Paraguay 1

Canada 9 Ecuador 1 Peru 2

Chile 3 Honduras 1 Venezuela 4

Regional Total 52

Europe (22 countries)

Albania 1 Georgia 1 Slovakia 1

Austria 1 Germany 7 Spain 4

Azerbaijan 1 Ireland 2 Sweden 4

Belgium 1 Netherlands 1 Switzerland 1

Czech Republic 2 Norway 2 Turkey 1

Denmark 1 Poland 3 United Kingdom 3

Estonia 1 Portugal 1

France 8 Romania 2

Regional Total 49

Africa and the Middle East (17 countries)

Bahrain 1  Iraq 2 Morocco 3

Cameroon 1 Jordan 2 Nigeria 11

Egypt 1 Kenya 3 Saudi Arabia 4

Gabon 1 Kuwait 3 South Africa 8

Ghana 1 Lebanon 2 Senegal 1

Iran 2 Liberia 1

Regional Total 47

Country Unknown 104

SOURCE:  ZSAR3006 (NonResident), ResidencyCountry.rpt
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